

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

CE

The manufacturer: Sordin AB

Rörläggarvägen 8 SE-331 53 Värnamo SWEDEN

Declares under our sole responsibility that the PPE described hereafter:

Product: Electronical hearing protector with Bluetooth®, FM radio and ambient sound

Models: Sordin Sharp-1 (headband)

Sordin Sharp-2 (helmet mounted) Sordin Sharp-1B (headband with gel sealing ring) Sordin Sharp-1BB (headband with gel sealing ring) Sordin Sharp-2B (helmet mounted with gel sealing ring)

Conforms with the following EU regulation:

(EU) 2016/425 PPE (Personal Protective Equipment)

The following harmonized standards were applied:

PPE EN 352-1:2002, EN 352-1:2020 (headband versions) EN 352-3:2002 (helmet mounted versions) EN 352-4:2001, EN 352-8:2008 (all versions)

BSI Group The Netherlands B.V., Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, The Netherlands (NB 2797) performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificate CE 737872.

The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process (Module D), certificate CE 708855, under surveillance of the notified body, BSI Group The Netherlands B.V. (NB 2797).

The product also complies with:

Directive 2001/95/EC General Product Safety. IEC 62368-1 (EN 62368-1+A11), UL 62368-1:2014 Ed.2 and CSA C22.2#62368-1:2014 Ed.2 Audio/Video, information and communication technology equipment - Part 1: Safety Requirements

2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive RED ETSI EN 300 328 V2.1.1, ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0 (Draft), EN 301 489-17 V3.2.0 (Draft)

2006/66/EC Battery Directive

The battery is certified according to IEC62133 edition 2 and UN38.3.

Directive 2011/65/EU RoHS2 Restriction of hazardous substances.

Värnamo June 8, 2023

(C)

Peter Ovrin Product Leader and Product Compliance